

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Ricks

- 1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated  
2 February 28, 2024, page 1, strike line 1 and substitute:
- 3 "Amend printed bill, page 2, line 15, after "NOT" insert "KNOWINGLY OR  
4 RECKLESSLY".
- 5 Page 2 of the bill, strike lines 19 and 20 and substitute:".".
- 6 Page 1 of the report, strike lines 7 through 9 and substitute:
- 7 "Page 3 of the bill, line 1, after "A" insert "BUSINESS THAT IS A".
- 8 Page 3 of the bill, line 2, before "MAY" insert "AN ESTABLISHMENT IN THE  
9 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES DRINKING PLACES INDUSTRY, AS DEFINED IN  
10 SECTION 39-26-105 (1.3)(a)(I), OR A MOVIE THEATER".
- 11 Page 3 of the bill, line 5, strike "RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT'S" and  
12 substitute "BUSINESS'S".
- 13 Page 3 of the bill, line 8, strike "RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENT'S" and  
14 substitute "BUSINESS'S".
- 15 Page 1 of the report, line 17, strike "OR".
- 16 Page 1, lines 18 and 19, strike "44-20-102 (26), IF SUCH DEALER" and  
17 substitute "44-20-102 (26); OR THE HOLDER OF A BUSINESS DISPOSAL  
18 LICENSE ISSUED PURSUANT TO SECTION 44-20-108 (1)(i), IF SUCH DEALER  
19 OR LICENSEE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*